7
1775 SHERMAN STREET, SUITE 3000 • DENVER, COLORADO 80203 • 303/861-4883
National Cooperative Refinery Association
Crude Oil
Division
Office
July 29, 1987
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

1.272
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
*** TYPE CODE EXPLANATION SINGLE METER ANALYSIS
GXC
06-05-87
MAILEE
04920
EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY
MEASUREMENT DEPARTMENT
POST OFFICE BOX 1492
EL PASO, TEXAS 79978
CHROMATOGRAPHIC GAS ANALYSIS REPORT
NATIONAL CO-OP REFINERY ASSN
1775 SHERMAN ST. SUITE 3000
DENVER, CO 80203
ANAL DATE 00-00-00 METER STATION NAME
CANDADO ftl7 CH
METER STA 89643
OPER 6311
TYPE CODE SAMPLE DATE EFF. DATE USE MOS
40 * * * 04-17-86 04-28-87 06
H2S GRAINS LOCATION
0 4 F 13
C02
H2S
N2
METHANE
ETHANE
PROPANE
ISO-BUTANE
NORM-BUTANE
ISO-PENTANE
NORM-PENTANE
HEXANE PLUS
NORMAL
MOL/
.41
.00
.91
84.ID
6.86
3.63
.65
1.01
.41
.32
1.70
100.00
GPM
.000
.000
.000
.000
1.835
1.000
.213
.318
.150
.116
.739
4.371
SPECIFIC GRAVITY
MIXTURE HEATING VALUE
(BTU/CF ©14.73 PSIA, 60 DEGREES,DRY)
RATIO OF SPECIFIC HEATS
.716
1240
1.284
NO TEST SECURED FOR H2S CONTENT
mum TYPE CODE EXPLANATION SINGLE METER ANALYSIS
GXC